FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 3 5 0 4 03 - 10 - 2	004 ET 97995 Sterlan Transmit Commerce		
	L9 (99) SterLan (Trojemark Office		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Saeilo Japan, Inc.	The state of the s		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Name: Xiroku, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Part of the second of the seco		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 10-2, Matsushiro 2-chome		
50% interest	10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		
Onlaringe of Name	Tsukuba-shi		
Other	City: Ibaraki JAPAN State: ZIP: 305-0035		
Execution Date: February 25, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
γ τατοπι προποαποπ του.(σ)	B. Faterit No.(5)		
	6,362,468		
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: B. Brent Kenady			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Wells St. John P.S.	🔽 Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 601 West First Ave. Suite 1300			
Street Address: 601 West First Ave., Suite 1300	8. Deposit account number:		
City: <u>Spokane</u> State: <u>WA</u> zIP: <u>99201-3828</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
- I	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.			
D. Brent Kenady  Name of Person Signing	Signature $\frac{3-5-04}{}$		
	over sheet, attachments, and document:		
03/09/2004 ETOH11 ADADAGE (2/24/4 Mail documents to be recorded with			
	required cover sheet information to:		
01 FC:8021 40.00 np	required cover sheet information to: frademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231  PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)		

PATENT REEL: 015044 FRAME: 0068 TITLE:

OPTICAL UNIT FOR DETECTING OBJECT AND COORDINATE INPUT APPARATUS USING SAME

U.S. Patent No. 6,362,468 B1 Issue Date: March 26, 2002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

SAEILO JAPAN, INC., a corporation existing under the laws of the country of Japan, having a principal place of business at Makuhari Techno Garden D-11F, 1-3, Nakase, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba 261-8501, Japan, is the owner of an invention entitled "OPTICAL UNIT FOR DETECTING OBJECT AND COORDINATE INPUT APPARATUS USING SAME" which is the subject of Letters Patent of the United States.

XIROKU, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Japan, and having its principal place of business at 10-2, Matsushiro 2-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0035, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the 50% (percent) undivided interest in the invention and in such Letters Patent.

In consideration of payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **SAEILO JAPAN**, **INC**. sells, assigns, and transfers to **XIROKU**, **INC**. the 50% (percent) undivided right, title and interest in the invention, and the full and exclusive right and title to such Letters Patent and reissues thereof; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record **XIROKU**, **INC**. as the assignee of the 50% (percent) right, title and interest in such invention.

Signed	at	Chiba,	Japan,	on _	Februar	y 25,	2004
				SAEI	LO JAPAN,	INC.	
				By: /	10	Then a	
			Hideyuki OSHIMA				
				Title	e: Repres	sentative	

RECORDED: 03/05/2004

PATENT REEL: 015044 FRAME: 0069